Luyon White
Councilmember Trayon White Sr.
A PROPOSED RESOLUTION
IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
To confirm, on an emergency basis, the appointment of Mr. Sam Abed as Director of the
Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services.
RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this
resolution may be cited as the "Director of the Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services Sam
Abed Confirmation Emergency Resolution of 2023".
Tibod Committation Emergency Resolution of 2023.
Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia confirms the appointment of:
Mr. Sam Abed
Oldham Street
Baltimore MD 21224
as Director of the Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services, pursuant to section 102(b) of the
Department of Youth Rehabilitation Services Establishment Act of 2004, effective April 12,
Department of Touth Renabilitation Services Establishment Net of 2004, effective April 12,
2005 (D.C. Law 15-335; D.C. Official Code § 2-1515.02(b)), to serve at the pleasure of the
Mayor.
Sec. 3. The Council of the District of Columbia shall transmit a copy of this resolution,
upon its adoption, to the nominee and to the Office of the Mayor.

Sec. 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

34